
 
Council of the 
European Union  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Brussels, 29 October 2014 
 
 
 
14750/14 
 
 
 
 
JUR 766 
TELECOM 187 
MI 809 
DATAPROTECT 149 
EJUSTICE 96 
CODEC 2095 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
2012/0146 (COD)  

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Regulation (EU) No 910/2014 of the European Parliament and of the 

Council of 23 July 2014 on electronic identification and trust services for 
electronic transactions in the internal market and repealing Directive 
1999/93/EC 

 (OJ L 257, 28.8.2014, p. 73) 
  

LANGUAGE concerned: CS 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.) 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the agreement of the Presidency and of the European Parliament (in case of acts 

adopted under the ordinary legislative procedure): 8 days 

Any observations regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency: 

 Ms. Ornella Porchia and Ms. Rosalba Striani: 

 e-mail: giur@rpue.esteri.it 

 

14750/14      
 JUR  EN 
 



 

PŘÍLOHA 

OPRAVA 

nařízení Evropského parlamentu a Rady (EU) č. 910/2014 ze dne 23. července 2014  

o elektronické identifikaci a službách vytvářejících důvěru pro elektronické transakce  

na vnitřním trhu a o zrušení směrnice 1999/93/ES 

(Úř. věst. L 257, 28.8.2014, s. 73) 

Strana 92, čl. 12 odst. 8 

Místo: 

„8. Do 18. března 2015 Komise pro účely stanovení jednotných podmínek pro provádění 

požadavku podle odstavce 1…“ 

má být: 

„8. Do 18. září 2015 Komise pro účely stanovení jednotných podmínek pro provádění 

požadavku podle odstavce 1…“ 

 

 

14750/14     1 
PŘÍLOHA JUR  CS 
 


